A.P.N. No.:	1320-34-001-006					
R.P.T.T.	\$0.00					
File No.:	1611321 WLD					
Recording Requested By:						
Mail Tax Sta	Stewart Title C	ompany Same as below				
	<u></u>	Same as below				
	itements To: When Recorded	Same as below				

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00
\$40.00 Pgs=2 03/18/2022 08:28 AM
STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER E05

## **GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED**

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That **Carly Strauss**, **Spouse of the Grantee herein**, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Self and Convey to **William Hagen Strauss**, a married man as his sole and separate property, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

A parcel of land situate in and being a portion of Section 34, Township 13 North, Range 20 East, M.D.B.&M., Douglas County, Nevada, more particularly described as follows:

Parcel D-4 as shown on the Powers Parcel Map, filed for record in the office of the Douglas County Recorder, State of Nevada, on November 16, 1983 in Book 1183 at Page 1535 as Document No. 91013, Official Records.

IT IS THE EXPRESS INTENT OF THE GRANTOR, BEING THE SPOUSE OF THE GRANTEE, TO CONVEY ALL RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST OF THE GRANTOR, COMMUNITY OR OTHERWISE, IN AND TO THE HEREIN DESCRIBED PROPERTY TO THE GRANTEE AS GRANTEE'S SOLE AND SEPARATE PROPERTY.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: March 15, 2022

Gardnerville, NV 89410

Carly Strauts	
State of Nevada )	( )
County of Douglas )	\ \
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 100 By: Carly Strauss	day of March, 2022
Signature: MBOULEN Notary Public	M. BOWLEN  Notary Public - State of Nevada  Appointment Recorded in Douglas County  No. 20.5990.05 - Expires November 18, 2054

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

Assessor Parcel Numb	er(s)				Λ
a) <u>1320-34-001-006</u>		_		/	
b)		_		(	\
c)		_		1	
d)		_			\ \
<ol><li>Type of Property:</li></ol>					
a.⊠ Vacant Land	b.□ Single Fam. Res.	FOR	RECORDER		AL USE ONLY
c.□ Condo/Twnhse	d.□ 2-4 Plex	Book		Pag	e:
e.⊟ Apt. Bldg.	f. 🗀 Comm'l/Ind'l	Date	of Recording	g:	
g.⊟ Agricultural	h.⊟ Mobile Home	Notes	s: 🧶		_
☐ Other				The same of the sa	
<del></del>		_			
3. a. Total Value/Sales Pri	ice of Property	\$ 0.00			
	dosure Only (value of prope			)	
c. Transfer Tax Value:	/	\$ 0.00		<u> </u>	
d. Real Property Transf	er Tax Due	\$ 0.00	0		
4 If Everyntian Claims			1	1	
4. If Exemption Claime	<u>a;</u> nption per NRS 375.090, \$	Section 5	)	1	
	or Exemption: Wife Deed		Johand No C	Ca haida satia s	
D. Explain Neason to	AAII6 Deer	iing oir to ni	ispanu, No C	Lonsideration	1
5. Partial Interest: Perce	entage being transferred:	<u>%</u>	<del></del>	<u> </u>	
	and acknowledges, under		eriury oursi	iant to NRS	375.060
and NRS 375.110, that the					
and can be supported by					
Furthermore, the parties a					
additional tax due, may re					
to NRS 375.030, the Buye					
( 100 6	1, 1-14X	/ /	1	0/22	_
Signature ()/	201180	Capaci	ty <u> </u>	oranto	)[Z
		\ \			
Signature	\	Capaci	ty		<del></del>
		1			
SELLER (GRANTOR) IN	FORMATION	BUYER	GRANTE	E) INFORMA	TION
(REQUIRED)		/7	(REQUI		
Print Name: Carly Straus		Print N		n Haģen Stra	uss
Address: 1796 Solitude L	.ane		s: 1796 So		
City: Gardnerville		City:	Gardnerville		
State: NV	Zip: <u>89410</u>	State:	NV	Zip:	89410
COMPANY/PERSON RE					
	tle Company	Escrow	# 161132	1 WLD	
Address: 1362 Hwy 39	5, Suite 109	O4 /	<b>.</b> 11. 7	<b>~</b> .	
City: Gardnerville	/ /	State:	NV	Zip:	89410

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED